B 10 (Official Form 10) (04/10)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT __S0uthern pisTricr OF__New York

PROOF OF CLAIM

Name of Debtor: )0y nifar Convertibles, Inc.

Case Number: 10_13779-al g

administrative expense may be filed pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

NOTE: This form should not be used to make a claim for an administrative expense arising after the commencement of the case. A request for payment of an

Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property):

Check this box to indicate that this
claim amends a previously filed

Guardian Protection Services
Name and address where notices should be sent:
Guardian Protection Services RECEJ‘VED
AUG 12 2010
BMC GROUP

174 Thorn Hill Road
Warrendale, PA 15086

Telephone number:

724-741-3500

claim.

Court Claim Number:
(If known)

Filed on:

Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above):

Telephone number:

Check this box if you are aware that
anyone else has filed a proof of claim
relating to your claim. Attach copy of
statement giving particulars.

Check this box if you are the debtor
or trustee in this case.

1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: $1383.47

if all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete
item 4.

If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.

i

Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of claim. Attach itemized
statement of interest or charges.

S. Amount of Claim Entitled to
Priority under 11 U.S.C. §507(a). If
any portion of your claim falls in
one of the following categories,
check the box and state the

amount.

Specify the priority of the claim.

E] Domestic support obligations under

2. Basis for Claim: Services Performed
(See instruction #2 on reverse side.)

11 US.C. §507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor: 4,646

3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as:
(See instruction #3a on reverse side.)

Wages, salaries, or commissions (up
to $11,725*) eamed within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy
petition or cessation of the debtor’s

. Secured Claim (See instruction #4 on reverse side.)

Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property

or a right of setoff and provide the requested
information.

3 other

Nature of property or right of setoff: EI Real Estate
Describe:

Motor Vehicle

Value of Property:$ Annual Interest Rate___%
Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim,

ifany: § Basis for perfection:

Amount of Secured Claim: § Amount Unsecured: §,

business, whichever is earlier — 11

U.S.C. §507 (a)(4).

1

Contributions to an employee benefit
plan- 11 U.S.C. §507 (a)(5).

(@)().

Up to $2,600* of deposits toward
Taxes or penalties owed to
governmental units — 11 U.S.C. §507

purchase, lease, or rental of property
F (@)(8).

6. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

7. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase
orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements.

You may also attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of

a security interest. You may also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

address above. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any.

|>9Ud\m777mj27’

Gretchen Mooney, Collections Administrative Assistant

or services for personal, family, or

household use — 11 U.S.C. §507

Other — Specify applicable paragraph
of 11 U.S.C. §507 (a)(_)-

Amount entitled to priority:

$

g((:)AT\II\I(I)\I]; SSND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER *Amouns a 76 ,}7 ¢ to adjustment on

: Jennifer Convertibles 4/1/13 andygijery)3 ye \gi"eaﬂer with

. . respect § en n or after
If the documents are not available, please explain: Il I """IIII""I | l" theIZiat fqu} }/Sf'%" « &‘u \ !
. oo Goonr V4 FORC
Date: Aug 4 Signature: The person filing this claim must sign it. Sign and print name and title, if any, of the creditpf or

84-‘0 ‘@] other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different from the potice 406\

04 ,
PN
15y P

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years,

orboth, 18 US.C. §§ 152




JENNIFER CONVERTIBLES INC
417 CROSSWAYS PARK DR
ATTN: LESLIE FALCHOOK
WOODBURY NY 11797

Date 8/4/2010
Customer#t 439401
Balance -734.03

0-30 31-60 61-90 91-120 121-180 Over 180 Unapplied Deposit
105.15 -839.18
Date Invoice# Type Comment Amount Balance
8/3/2010 CRADJ Cancel S-181378 -76.00 -734.03
8/3/2010 CRADJ Cancel S-200107383 -76.00 -658.03
8/3/2010 CRADJ Cancel S-185309 -76.00 -582.03
8/3/2010 CRADJ Cancel S-181373 -76.00 -506.03
8/3/2010 CRADJ Cancel S-181369 -76.00 -430.03
8/3/2010 CRADJ Cancel S-182886 -76.00 -354.03
8/3/2010 CRADJ Cancel $S-181362 -76.00 -278.03
8/2/2010 CRADJ 9206 adjustment ~ -55.22 -202.03
8/2/2010 CRADJ 9206 adjustment -500.00 -146.81
8/2/2010 CRADJ 9206 adjustment -500.00 353.19
8/2/2010 CRADJ 9206 adjustment -207.25 853.19
8/2/2010 CRADJ 9206 adjustment -121.00 1,060.44
7/20/2010 20621658 JOB 6/11/10 Billing for invoice# 33116, moved system 105.15 1,181.44
7/13/2010 20567161 JOB 6/19/10 Billing for invoice# S1309, Replaced batte 207.25 1,076.29
7/1/2010 20472889 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,055.22 869.04
6/22/2010 CRADJ Cancel s-181367 -38.00 -186.18
6/22/2010 CRADJ Cancel s-185821 -38.00 -148.18
6/4/2010 CK# 73837 Check Rec'd -1,283.78 -110.18
5/6/2010 20091335 JOB 5/3 Connected system to 215-997-8847 phone lir 121.00 1,173.60
4/1/2010 19827372 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,283.78 1,052.60
3/8/2010 CKi# 72190 Check Rec'd -1,150.12 -231.18
1/1/2010 19208316 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,150.12 918.94
12/17/2009 CK# 1274 Check Rec'd -973.20 -231.18
12/11/2009 19091649 JOB Relocation of existing system 568.20 742.02
11/12/2009 18890393 JOBPRO Relocation of existing system 405.00 173.82
11/2/2009 CK# 69085 Check Rec'd -1,036.12 -231.18
10/1/2009 18595454 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,036.12 804.94
8/24/2009 CK# 67236 Check Rec'd -37.01 -231.18
7/13/2009 CK# 66074 Check Rec'd -1,035.55 -194.17
7/7/2009 18050069 JOB 7/6 SHIPPED BATTERY TO THE SITE. TRACKI! 37.01 841.38
7/1/2009 17993892 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,035.55 804.37
6/26/2009 17976296 DBADJ 9305 1.80 -231.18
6/10/2009 CRADJ 9316 Adjustment / site# 186970 -41.18 -232.98
6/4/2009 CK# 64940 Check Rec'd -1,157.36 -191.80
6/3/2009 CRADJ 9330 adjustment -1.74 965.56
4/20/2009 CK# 63992 Check Rec'd -100.00 967.30
4/15/2009 CRADJ 9316 Adjustment / site# 182983 -114.00 1,067.30
4/1/2009 17401389 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,273.10 1,181.30
3/21/2009 17340311 JOB 3-18-09 inspection completed. checked and teste: 100.00 -91.80
3/10/2009 CK# 62855 Check Rec'd -200.00 -191.80
2/25/2009 CRADJ 9316 Adjustment / site# 184797 -76.00 8.20
2/9/2009 CK# 62225 Check Rec'd -1,387.10 84.20
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Date Invoice# Type Comment Amount Balance
2/7/2009 17062323 JOB 1-29-09 customer wanted phone line changed ant 100.00 1,471.30
2/2/2009 CK# 61850 Check Rec'd -154.00 1,371.30
1/21/2009 CK# 61585 Check Rec'd -229.00 1,525.30
1/21/2009 CK# 61585 Check Rec'd -220.00 1,754.30
1/21/2009 16947674 JOB 1-15-09 switched phone line to fax line. checked & 100.00 1,974.30
1/1/2009 16809459 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,387.10 1,874.30
12/22/2008 CRADJ 9330 Adjustment -136.55 487.20
12/22/2008 CRADJ 9330 Adjustment -136.17 623.75
12/7/2008 16667652 JOB 11/14. Billing for invoice #102208, Moved phone | 365.17 759.92
12/7/2008 16667651 JOB 11/14. Billing for invoice #102207, Changed phol 356.55 394.75
12/4/2008 CK# 60700 Check Rec'd -508.00 38.20
12/1/2008 16664978 JOB 11-26-08--rewired panel to new phone # 847-679- 154.00 546.20
11/14/2008 16509239 JOB 11/10/08 moved panel line to another phone num 204.00 392.20
11/14/2008 16509237 JOB 11/10/08 moved panel line to another phone numl 304.00 188.20
10/30/2008 CRADJ 9316 Adjustment / site# 181379 -114.00 -115.80
10/20/2008 CK# 59422 Check Rec'd -1,501.10 -1.80
10/1/2008 16221187 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,501.10 1,499.30
9/8/2008 CK# -1,501.10 -1.80
7/1/2008 15662962 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,501.10 1,499.30
6/30/2008 CK# 56804 Check Rec'd -304.00 -1.80
6/30/2008 CK# 56804 Check Rec'd -34.15 302.20
6/14/2008 15562801 JOB 500120675 6/11/08 moved panel line to 773-281-1 304.00 336.35
6/14/2008 15562762 JOB Shipped battery to site. Shipped UPS with trackin 34.15 32.35
6/5/2008 CK# 56074 Check Rec'd -753.20 -1.80
5/19/2008 CK# 55667 Check Rec'd -34.15 751.40
5/14/2008 15385420 JOB 500094357 5/5/08 CB# E.FFFC moved control pa 279.00 785.55
5/7/2008 15356332 JOB 500094362 5/5/08 switched phone line to fax line 113.80 506.55
5/7/2008 15356318 JOB 05/02/08 500094338 ja3002 per customer, tech cl 125.80 392.75
5/7/2008 15356259 JOB 500094335 serviced on 5/2/08 Installed DSL filter. 149.80 266.95
4/23/2008 CK# 54967 Check Rec'd -1,501.10 117.15
4/14/2008 15207901 JOB Shipped battery to site. 34.15 1,618.25
4/1/2008 15127434 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,501.10 1,584.10
3/12/2008 CK# 53977 Check Rec'd -98.60 83.00
3/7/2008 14990834 JOB Reset the tripped hold-up button. Cleared the zon 84.80 181.60
2/29/2008 CK# 53579 Check Rec'd -13.71 96.80
2/14/2008 14845807 JOB Job# 500036675 Job done on 2/8/08 Repaired wil 96.80 110.51
1/31/2008 CK# 52835 Check Rec'd -1,501.10 13.71
1/31/2008 14748690 JOB Shipped (2) DNI, DL2032, duracell batteries, to th 13.71 1,514.81
1/17/2008 CK# 052518 Check Rec'd -897.24 1,501.10
1/1/2008 14581967 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,501.10 2,398.34
11/30/2007 14398920 JOB Replaced the panel battery that was mailed to the 84.80 897.24
11/21/2007 14355341 JOB Shipped battery to site. 34.15 812.44
11/19/2007 CK# 51169 Check Rec'd -270.94 778.29
10/31/2007 14231519 JOB Shipped (2) DNI 2035 batteries to the site. 13.71 1,049.23
10/31/2007 14231518 JOB billing for invoice # 1468-39510, replaced batteri 236.59 1,035.52
10/31/2007 14231517 JOB billing for invoice # 1486-39510, Replaced 2 panic 306.03 798.93
10/22/2007 CK# 050445 Check Rec'd -1,585.90 492.90
10/21/2007 14191104 JOB Shipped (1) ET219 mini wireless transmitter to the 161.16 2,078.80
10/14/2007 14155752 JOB Tech replaced panel battery. Customer supplied t 60.80 1,917.64
10/12/2007 CK# 50176 Check Rec'd -47.86 1,856.84
10/7/2007 14127824 JOB billing for invoice # 39361, found keypad disconne 270.94 1,904.70
10/1/2007 14078792 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,501.10 1,633.76
9/28/2007 14069816 JOB Reprogrammed code on to keypad. All other code 84.80 132.66
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Date Invoice# Type Comment Amount Balance
9/7/2007 13963789 JOB Shipped battery to site. 34.15 47.86
8/31/2007 CK# 49078 Check Rec'd -30.42 13.71
8/31/2007 13907271 JOB shipped (2) DNI, DL2032, 3v lithium batteries to t 13.71 4413
8/2/2007 CK# 48316 Check Rec'd -1,501.10 30.42
7/31/2007 13743857 JOB shipped (2) PL123A, batteries to the site. 30.42 1,5631.52
7/17/2007 CK# 47968 Check Rec'd -60.80 1,501.10
7/2/2007 CRADJ 9305 -8.11 1,561.90
7/1/2007 13592868 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,501.10 1,570.01
6/21/2007 13541299 JOB Customer did not have code which is why alarm w 60.80 68.91
6/19/2007 CK# 47246 Check Rec'd -84.80 8.11
5/24/2007 CK# 46592 Check Rec'd -34.15 92.91
5/14/2007 13349550 JOB replaced customer provided pane! battery and all- 84.80 127.06
5/7/2007 CK# 46347 Check Rec'd -1,597.90 42.26
4/30/2007 13266974 JOB shipped battery to site. 34.15 1,640.16
4/14/2007 13193247 JOB Job Billing 104.91 1,606.01
4/1/2007 13120220 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,501.10 1,501.10
2/12/2007 CK# 44033 Check Rec'd -1,729.10 0.00
2/12/2007 CK# 44033 Check Rec'd -35.86 1,729.10
1/3/2007 CRADJ 9316 Adjustment / site# 181374 -114.00 1,764.96
1/1/2007 12650368 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,843.10 1,878.96
12/19/2006 CK# 42640 Check Rec'd -213.16 35.86
11/21/2006 12448440 JOB shipped battery to site 37.01 249.02
11/21/2006 12448439 JOB shipped battery to site 34.15 212.01
11/15/2006 12446644 JOB Replaced the silent hold-up switch. Tested norma 57.20 177.86
11/14/2006 12414694 JOB Shipped battery to site0CO 35.86 120.66
11/14/2006 12414693 JOB Silent panic button zone 5 found to be bad. No reg 84.80 84.80
11/10/2006 CK# 41624 Check Rec'd -1,957.10 0.00
10/1/2006 12192594 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.10 1,957.10
9/28/2006 CK# 40402 Check Rec'd -84.80 0.00
8/14/2006 11962366 JOB Tech checked opening and closing codes with 3 L 84.80 84.80
8/3/2006 CK# 39195 Check Rec'd -2,255.13 0.00
7/1/2006 11748128 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.10 2,255.13
6/23/2006 CK# 37976 Check Rec'd -268.92 298.03
6/21/2006 11698990 JOB Billing for invoice 99703-Tech checked 3 panic bu 298.03 566.95
5/14/2006 11525580 JOB replace control panel battery and transformer. che 131.81 268.92
5/8/2006 CK# 36983 Check Rec'd -1,957.10 137.11
5/1/2006 11451658 JOB REPLACED BATTERY AND TRANSFORMER A 137.11 2,094.21
4/25/2006 CK# 36462 Check Rec'd -72.80 1,957.10
4/1/2006 11317394 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.10  2,029.90
3/15/2006 CK# 35342 Check Rec'd -72.80 72.80
3/2/2006 CK# 34880 Check Rec'd -106.95 145.60
2/28/2006 11166152 JOB Tech reset zone 6 holdup button. Checked and te 72.80 252.55
2/14/2006 11098014 JOB Customer number 1 key is wearing out. Tech clea 72.80 179.75
2/7/2006 11074192 JOB shipped battery 34.15 106.95
1/30/2006 CK# 34026 Check Rec'd -1,957.10 72.80
1/21/2006 10988969 JOB Tech was out and reset the panic button 72.80 2,029.90
1/1/2006 10894741 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.10 1,957.10
12/6/2005 CKi# 32695 Check Rec'd -2,202.10 0.00
10/27/2005 CK# 31420 Check Rec'd -199.00  2,202.10
10/1/2005 10480180 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.10 2,401.10
9/28/2005 10469199 JOB Billing for invoice 62766. Tech was onsite replac 245.00 444.00
8/31/2005 10333205 JOB Billing for invoice 62494. Tech was onsite and tu 199.00 199.00
8/1/2005 CK# 28778 Check Rec'd -1,957.10 0.00



Date Invoice# Type Comment Amount Balance
71712005 CK# 27972 Check Rec'd -167.98 1,957.10
7/1/2005 10080958 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.10 2,125.08
6/7/2005 9980936 JOB Billing for invoice AB-412329. Tech tested systen 167.98 167.98
5/9/2005 CK# 26574 Check Rec'd ‘ -1,957.67 0.00
4/27/2005 CK# 26071 Check Rec'd -204.00 1,957.67
4/1/2005 9690866 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.67 2,161.67
3/21/2005 9646747 JOB Billing for invoice 13628 tech was out and relocat 204.00 204.00
3/15/2005 CK# 24938 Check Rec'd -163.00 0.00
3/2/2005 CK# 24280 Check Rec'd -2,093.67 163.00
2/14/2005 9492744 JOB Remote Program Charge 20.00 2,256.67
1/21/2005 9396423 JOB billing for invoice#12420 tech was out found AC ci 143.00 2,236.67
1/1/2005 9312322 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.67 2,093.67
12/30/2004 9301409 JOB Billing for invoice 12181 tech found system transf 116.00 136.00
12/14/2004 9239702 JOB SERVICE LABOR 20.00 20.00
12/7/2004 CKi# 22436 Check Rec'd -97.73 0.00
10/26/2004 CK# 21115 Check Rec'd -1,957.67 97.73
10/14/2004 8992795 JOB Checked and metered both transformers in charg 76.00 2,055.40
10/14/2004 8992789 JOB Remote Program Charge 21.73 1,979.40
10/1/2004 8940083 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.67 1,957.67
9/30/2004 CK# 20333 Check Rec'd -252.63 0.00
9/17/2004 CK# 20052 Check Rec'd -204.00 252.63
9/7/2004 8844348 JOB SHIPPED 2-DL2032 BATTERIES TO CUSTOME 13.74 456.63
8/31/2004 8803813 JOB SHIPPED PANEL BATTERY TO CUSTOMER 36.54 44289
8/21/2004 8772247 JOB replaced bad battery on wireless panic zone16. fo 86.35 406.35
8/9/2004 8743441 JOB billing for invoice p932 tech tested system and . 116.00 320.00
8/4/2004 CK# 18864 Check Rec'd -1,957.67 204.00
7/30/2004 8683022 JOB Replaced rear motion that had damaged lense. T 204.00 2,161.67
7/2/2004 CK#17770 Check Rec'd -250.20 1,957.67
7/1/2004 8575172 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.67 2,207.87
5/13/2004 CK# 16777 Check Rec'd -1,989.22 250.20
4/30/2004 8329344 JOB Replaced Battery and transmitter all ok 250.20 2,239.42
4/29/2004 CK# 16305 Check Rec'd -72.00 1,989.22
4/12/2004 CK# 15928 Check Rec'd -10.74 2,061.22
4/12/2004 CK# 15928 Check Rec'd -2.35 2,071.96
4/1/2004 8224906 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,952.68 2,074.31
3/21/2004 8182541 JOB Flat Service Rate 72.00 121.63
3/14/2004 8156881 JOB SHIPPED PANEL BATTERY TO CUSTOMER 36.54 49.63
3/7/2004 8134609 JOB SHIPPED 1-DL2032 BATTERY TO CUSTOMER 10.74 13.09
2/28/2004 8097792 JOB Rewired phone line. Changed battery in zone 10| 2.35 235
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This is an ADDENDUM to the

Aol

2UARDIANI
~ B2 A0 L0532

N brotection services

One of the Arnmstrong Group of Companies

srn Hill Road * Warrendale PA 15086* 724-741-3500

.ZNDUM TO COMMERCIAL AGREEMENT

.ERCIAL AGREEMENT by and between Guardian Protection Services,

inc. ("Seller") and Jennifer C: .~ tibles ("Purchaser")
dated as of November 11, . 9 (the "Agreement”). Located at the Following (Site)
Name: Jennifer Conv:  .2s Prospect # 631355
Address: 697 EastGoli:  d PAGE OF PAGES
City: Schaumburg IL Zip 60173

2 Ademco Wi: >or/Window Transmitter

2 Door/Window act

1 Ademco 8 Zc-: reless Receiver

1 Ademco Wire ‘Aotion Detector w/Pet Immunity

1 Ademco Han» 1 Wireless Panic Transmitter

1 Ademco Wir. “lasshreak Detector

1 United Sec. . .ucts Hard Wired Panic Button

L catie y2 <
X_____ CELLULAA <E LINE BACKUP TOTAL PRICE*
(Purchasers Initials, SERVICES P: _TED TQO AND $ 973.20
DECLINED .. ..ASER (*Subject to applicable tax)
By affixing their signatures wh. sated, the parties agree that this ADDENDUM is made part of the
AGREEMENT as of the date . velow.
By: By: ___
(Seller's sic {(Purchaser's signature)

Date:

I . B TN




This is an ADDENDUM tc :
Inc. ("Seller") and Jennife
dated as of Novembe:

Name:
Address:
City:

Jennifer C
697 East ¢
Schaumb:

EReidcatior

fRelo of ex
"‘u&' “'&‘ Y :,__

7r £
HMon

X CELLUL

(Purchaser's Initials  SERVICES
DECLINE!

By affixing their signatures v
AGREEMENT as of the date

(Seller's si.

N protection services

One of the Armstrong Group of Companies

..orn Hill Road * Warrendale PA 15086* 724-741-3500
;ENDUM TO COMMERCIAL AGREEMENT

_MERCIAL AGREEMENT by and between Guardian Protection Services,

.rtibles ("Purchaser")
209 (the "Agreement"). Located at the Following (Site)

“les Prospect # 631355

ud PAGE OF PAGES

it Zip 60173

18376
o 1R T
Tardianoystem, - .t
/81376
J¢ LINE BACKUP TOTAL PRICE*

..TED TO AND $
W SER (*Subject to applicable tax)

_:ated, the parties agree that this ADDENDUM is made part of the
. helow.,

By:

(Purchaser's signature)

Date:




New York Southern Live S:

Notice of Bankruptcy .

A bankruptcy case conceri:
below was filed under Cha
States Bankruptcy Code, e
8:34 PM and filed on 07/1!

Jennifer Convertibles, I1. .

417 Croosways Park Driv.
Woodbury, NY 11797
Tax ID / EIN: 11-282464(

The case was filed by thc

Michael S. Fox

Olshan Grundman Fromc
& Wolosky, LLP

Park Avenue Tower

65 E. 55th Street

New York, NY 10022
(212) 451-2300

The case was assigned cas

In most instances, the filin;
actions against the debtor ¢
limited to 30 days or not &
If you attempt to collect a ¢
penalized. Consult a lawye:

If you would like to view t.
available at our Internet hc

i Page 1 of 2

United States Bankruptcy Court
Southern District of New York

e Filing

he debtor(s) listed
L of the United
d on 07/18/2010 at

10. b ’,533,4./«7

ot's attorney:

cnzweig

iber 10-13779-alg to Judge Allan L. Gropper.

he bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other
1e debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be
all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay.
.~ take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be
-termine your rights in this case. '

.nkruptcy petition and other documents filed by the debtor, they are
age http://ecf.nysb.uscourts.gov or at the Clerk's Office, One Bowling

Green, New York, NY 10004- 408.

You may be a creditor of ti
forth important deadlincs.

tor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting

Vito Genna
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy




JENNIFER CONVERTIBLES INC Date 8/2/2010

Paage 1 of 4

417 CROSSWAYS PARK DR Customer# 439401
ATTN: LESLIE FALCHOOK Balance -202.03
WOODBURY NY 11797
0-30 31-60 61-90 91-120 121-180 Over 180 Unapplied Deposit
105.15 -—- - -307.18
Date Invoice# Type Comment Amount Balance
8/2/2010 CRADJ 9206 adjustment -55.22 -202.03
8/2/2010 CRADJ 9206 adjustment -500.00 -146.81
8/2/2010 CRADJ 9206 adjustment -500.00 353.19
8/2/2010 CRADJ 9206 adjustment -207.25 853.19
8/2/2010 CRADJ 9206 adjustment -121.00 1,060.44
7/20/2010 20621658 JOB 6/11/10 Billing for invoice# 33116, moved system 105.15 1,181.44
7/13/2010 20567161 JOB 6/19/10 Billing for invoice# S1309, Replaced batte 207.25 1,076.29
7/1/2010 20472889 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,055.22 869.04
6/22/2010 CRADJ Cancel s-181367 -38.00 -186.18
6/22/2010 CRADJ Cancel s-185821 -38.00 -148.18
6/4/2010 CK# 73837 Check Rec'd -1,283.78 -110.18
5/6/2010 20091335 JOB 5/3 Connected system to 215-997-8847 phone lir 121.00 1,173.60
4/1/2010 19827372 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,283.78 1,052.60
3/8/2010 CK# 72190 Check Rec'd -1,150.12 -231.18
1/1/2010 19208316 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,150.12 918.94
12/17/2009 CK# 1274 Check Rec'd -973.20 -231.18
12/11/2009 19091649 JOB Relocation of existing system 568.20 742.02
11/12/2009 18890393 JOBPRO Relocation of existing system 405.00 173.82
11/2/2009 CK# 69085 Check Rec'd -1,036.12 -231.18
10/1/2009 18595454 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,036.12 804.94
8/24/2009 CK# 67236 Check Rec'd -37.01 -231.18
7/13/2009 CK# 66074 Check Rec'd -1,035.55 -194.17
7/7/2009 18050069 JOB 7/6 SHIPPED BATTERY TO THE SITE. TRACKIt 37.01 841.38
7/1/2009 17993892 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,035.55 804.37
6/26/2009 17976296 DBADJ 9305 1.80 -231.18
6/10/2009 CRADJ 9316 Adjustment / site# 186970 -41.18 -232.98
6/4/2009 CK# 64940 Check Rec'd -1,1567.36 -191.80
6/3/2009 CRADJ 9330 adjustment -1.74 965.56
4/20/2009 - CK# 63992 Check Rec'd -100.00 967.30
4/15/2009 CRADJ 9316 Adjustment / site# 182983 -114.00 1,067.30
4/1/2009 17401389 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,273.10 1,181.30
3/21/2009 17340311 JOB 3-18-09 inspection completed. checked and teste: 100.00 -91.80
3/10/2009 CK# 62855 Check Rec'd -200.00 -191.80
2/25/2009 CRADJ 9316 Adjustment / site# 184797 -76.00 8.20
2/9/2009 CK# 62225 Check Rec'd " -1,387.10 84.20
2/7/2009 17062323 JOB 1-29-09 customer wanted phone line changed an« 100.00 1,471.30
2/2/2009 CK# 61850 Check Rec'd -154.00 1,371.30
1/21/2009 CK# 61585 Check Rec'd -229.00 1,525.30
1/21/2009 CK# 61585 Check Rec'd -220.00 1,754.30
1/21/2009 16947674 JOB 1-15-09 switched phone line to fax line. checked & 100.00 1,974.30
1/1/2009 16809459 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,387.10 1,874.30
12/22/2008 CRADJ 9330 Adjustment -136.55 487.20




Date Invoice# Type Comment Amount Balance
12/22/2008 CRADJ 9330 Adjustment -136.17 623.75
12/7/2008 16667652 JOB 11/14. Billing for invoice #102208, Moved phone | 365.17 759.92
12/7/2008 16667651 JOB 11/14. Billing for invoice #102207, Changed phol 356.55 394.75
12/4/2008 CK# 60700 Check Rec'd -508.00 38.20
12/1/2008 16664978 JOB 11-26-08--rewired panel to new phone # 847-679- 154.00 546.20
11/14/2008 16509239 JOB 11/10/08 moved panel line to another phone num 204.00 392.20
11/14/2008 16509237 JOB 11/10/08 moved panel line to another phone num! 304.00 188.20
10/30/2008 CRADJ 9316 Adjustment / site# 181379 -114.00 -115.80
10/20/2008 CKi# 59422 Check Rec'd -1,501.10 -1.80
10/1/2008 16221187 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,501.10 1,499.30
9/8/2008 CK# -1,501.10 -1.80
7/1/2008 15662962 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,501.10 1,499.30
6/30/2008 CK# 56804 Check Rec'd -304.00 -1.80
6/30/2008 CKit 56804 Check Rec'd -34.15 302.20
6/14/2008 15562801 JOB 500120675 6/11/08 moved panel line to 773-281- 304.00 336.35
6/14/2008 15562762 JOB Shipped battery to site. Shipped UPS with trackin 34.15 32.35
6/5/2008 CK# 56074 Check Rec'd -753.20 -1.80
5/19/2008 CK# 55667 Check Rec'd -34.15 751.40
5/14/2008 15385420 JOB 500094357 5/5/08 CB# E.FFFC moved control pa 279.00 785.55
5/7/2008 15356332 JOB 500094362 5/5/08 switched phone line to fax line 113.80 506.55
5/7/2008 15356318 JOB 05/02/08 500094338 ja3002 per customer, tech cl 125.80 392.75
5/7/2008 15356259 JOB 500094335 serviced on 5/2/08 Installed DSL filter. 149.80 266.95
4/23/2008 CK# 54967 Check Rec'd -1,501.10 117.15
4/14/2008 15207901 JOB Shipped battery to site. 34.15 1,618.25
4/1/2008 15127434 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,501.10 1,584.10
3/12/2008 CK# 53977 Check Rec'd -98.60 83.00
3/7/2008 14990834 JOB Reset the tripped hold-up button. Cleared the zon 84.80 181.60
2/29/2008 CK# 53579 Check Rec'd -13.71 96.80
2/14/2008 14845807 JOB Job# 500036675 Job done on 2/8/08 Repaired wil 96.80 110.51
1/31/2008 CK# 52835 Check Rec'd -1,501.10 13.71
1/31/2008 14748690 JOB Shipped (2) DNI, DL2032, duracell batteries, to th 13.71 1,514.81
1/17/2008 CK# 052518 Check Rec'd -897.24 1,501.10
1/1/2008 14581967 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,501.10 2,398.34
11/30/2007 14398920 JOB Replaced the panel battery that was mailed to the 84.80 897.24
11/21/2007 14355341 JOB Shipped battery to site. 34.15 812.44
11/19/2007 CK# 51169 Check Rec'd -270.94 778.29
10/31/2007 14231519 JOB Shipped (2) DNI 2035 batteries to the site. 13.71 1,049.23
10/31/2007 14231518 JOB billing for invoice # 1468-39510, replaced batteri 236.59 1,035.52
10/31/2007 14231517 JOB billing for invoice # 1486-39510, Replaced 2 panic 306.03 798.93
10/22/2007 CK# 050445 Check Rec'd -1,585.90 492.90
10/21/2007 14191104 JOB Shipped (1) ET219 mini wireless transmitter to the 161.16 2,078.80
10/14/2007 14155752 JOB Tech replaced panel battery. Customer supplied t 60.80 1,917.64
10/12/2007 CKi# 50176 Check Rec'd -47.86 1,856.84
10/7/2007 14127824 JOB billing for invoice # 39361, found keypad disconne 270.94 1,904.70
10/1/2007 14078792 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,501.10 1,633.76
9/28/2007 14069816 JOB Reprogrammed code on to keypad. All other code 84.80 132.66
9/7/2007 13963789 JOB Shipped battery to site. 34.15 47.86
8/31/2007 CK# 49078 Check Rec'd -30.42 13.71
8/31/2007 13907271 JOB shipped (2) DNI, DL2032, 3v lithium batteries to t 13.71 44 13
8/2/2007 CK# 48316 Check Rec'd -1,501.10 30.42
7/31/2007 13743857 JOB shipped (2) PL123A, batteries to the site. 30.42 1,531.52
7/17/2007 CK# 47968 Check Rec'd -60.80 1,501.10
7/2/2007 CRADJ 9305 -8.11 1,561.90
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Date Invoice# Type Comment Amount Balance
7/1/2007 13592868 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,501.10 1,570.01
6/21/2007 13541299 JOB Customer did not have code which is why alarm w 60.80 68.91
6/19/2007 CK# 47246 Check Rec'd -84.80 8.11
5/24/2007 CK# 46592 Check Rec'd -34.15 92.91
5/14/2007 13349550 JOB replaced customer provided panel battery and all- 84.80 127.06
5/7/2007 CK# 46347 Check Rec'd -1,597.90 42.26
4/30/2007 13266974 JOB shipped battery to site. 34.15 1,640.16
4/14/2007 13193247 JOB Job Billing 104.91 1,606.01
4/1/2007 13120220 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,501.10 1,501.10
2/12/2007 CK# 44033 Check Rec'd -1,729.10 0.00
2/12/2007 CK# 44033 Check Rec'd -35.86 1,729.10
1/3/2007 CRADJ 9316 Adjustment / site# 181374 -114.00 1,764.96
1/1/2007 12650368 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,843.10 1,878.96
12/19/2006 CK# 42640 Check Rec'd -213.16 35.86
11/21/2006 12448440 JOB shipped battery to site 37.01 249.02
11/21/2006 12448439 JOB shipped battery to site 34.15 212.01
11/15/2006 12446644 JOB Replaced the silent hold-up switch. Tested norma 57.20 177.86
11/14/2006 12414694 JOB Shipped battery to site00 35.86 120.66
11/14/2006 12414693 JOB Silent panic button zone 5 found to be bad. No rej 84.80 84.80
11/10/2006 CKi# 41624 Check Rec'd -1,957.10 0.00
10/1/2006 12192594 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.10 1,957.10
9/28/2006 CK# 40402 Check Rec'd -84.80 0.00
8/14/2006 11962366 JOB Tech checked opening and closing codes with 3 L 84.80 84.80
8/3/2006 CK# 39195 Check Rec'd -2,255.13 0.00
7/1/2006 11748128 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.10 2,255.13
6/23/2006 CK# 37976 Check Rec'd -268.92 298.03
6/21/2006 11698990 JOB Billing for invoice 99703-Tech checked 3 panic bu 298.03 566.95
5/14/2006 11525580 JOB replace control panel battery and transformer. che 131.81 268.92
5/8/2006 CK# 36983 Check Rec'd -1,957.10 137.11
5/1/2006 11451658 JOB REPLACED BATTERY AND TRANSFORMER A 137.11 2,094.21
4/25/2006 CK# 36462 Check Rec'd -72.80 1,957.10
4/1/2006 11317394 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,95710  2,029.90
3/15/2006 CK# 35342 Check Rec'd -72.80 72.80
3/2/2006 CK# 34880 Check Rec'd -106.95 145.60
2/28/2006 11166152 JOB Tech reset zone 6 holdup button. Checked and te 72.80 252.55
2/14/2006 11098014 JOB Customer number 1 key is wearing out. Tech clea 72.80 179.75
2/7/2006 11074192 JOB shipped battery 34.15 106.95
1/30/2006 CKi# 34026 Check Rec'd -1,957.10 72.80
1/21/2006 10988969 JOB Tech was out and reset the panic button 7280  2,029.90
1/1/2006 10894741 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.10 1,957.10
12/6/2005 CK# 32695 Check Rec'd -2,202.10 0.00
10/27/2005 CK# 31420 Check Rec'd -199.00  2,202.10
10/1/2005 10480180 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.10  2,401.10
9/28/2005 10469199 JOB Billing for invoice 62766. Tech was onsite replac 245.00 444.00
8/31/2005 10333205 JOB Billing for invoice 62494. Tech was onsite and tu 199.00 199.00
8/1/2005 CK# 28778 Check Rec'd -1,957.10 0.00
7/7/2005 CK# 27972 Check Rec'd -167.98 1,957.10
7/1/2005 10080958 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.10  2,125.08
6/7/2005 9980936 JOB Billing for invoice AB-412329. Tech tested systen 167.98 167.98
5/9/2005 CKi# 26574 Check Rec'd -1,957.67 0.00
4/27/2005 CK# 26071 Check Rec'd -204.00 1,957.67
4/1/2005 9690866 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.67  2,161.67
3/21/2005 9646747 JOB Billing for invoice 13628 tech was out and relocat 204.00 204.00
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Date Invoice# Type Comment Amount Balance
3/15/2005 CK# 24938 Check Rec'd -163.00 0.00
3/2/2005 CK# 24280 Check Rec'd -2,093.67 163.00
2/14/2005 9492744 JOB Remote Program Charge 20.00 2,256.67
1/21/2005 9396423 JOB billing for invoice#12420 tech was out found AC ci 143.00 2,236.67
1/1/2005 9312322 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.67 2,093.67
12/30/2004 9301409 JOB Billing for invoice 12181 tech found system transf 116.00 136.00
12/14/2004 9239702 JOB SERVICE LABOR 20.00 20.00
12/7/2004 CK# 22436 Check Rec'd -97.73 0.00
10/26/2004 CK# 21115 Check Rec'd -1,957.67 97.73
10/14/2004 8992795 JOB Checked and metered both transformers in charg 76.00 2,055.40
10/14/2004 8992789 JOB Remote Program Charge 21.73 1,979.40
10/1/2004 8940083 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.67 1,957.67
9/30/2004 CK# 20333 Check Rec'd -252.63 0.00
9/17/2004 CK# 20052 Check Rec'd -204.00 252.63
9/7/2004 8844348 JOB SHIPPED 2-DL2032 BATTERIES TO CUSTOME 13.74 456.63
8/31/2004 8803813 JOB SHIPPED PANEL BATTERY TO CUSTOMER 36.54 442 .89
8/21/2004 8772247 JOB replaced bad battery on wireless panic zone16. fo 86.35 406.35
8/9/2004 8743441 JOB billing for invoice p932 tech tested system and . 116.00 320.00
8/4/2004 CK# 18864 Check Rec'd -1,957.67 204.00
7/30/2004 8683022 JOB Replaced rear motion that had damaged lense. T 204.00 2,161.67
7/2/2004 CK# 17770 Check Rec'd -250.20 1,957.67
7/1/2004 8575172 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,957.67 2,207.87
5/13/2004 CK# 16777 Check Rec'd -1,989.22 250.20
4/30/2004 8329344 JOB Replaced Battery and transmitter all ok 250.20 2,239.42
4/29/2004 CK# 16305 Check Rec'd -72.00 1,989.22
4/12/2004 CK# 15928 Check Rec'd -10.74 2,061.22
4/12/2004 CK# 15928 Check Rec'd 235  2,071.96
4/1/2004 8224906 RECUR Recurring Billing 1,952.68 2,074.31
3/21/2004 8182541 JOB Flat Service Rate 72.00 121.63
3/14/2004 8156881 JOB SHIPPED PANEL BATTERY TO CUSTOMER 36.54 49.63
3/7/2004 8134609 JOB SHIPPED 1-DL2032 BATTERY TO CUSTOMER 10.74 13.09
2/28/2004 8097792 JOB Rewired phone line. Changed battery in zone 10 | 2.35 2.35
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Job # 2992/003
QELUARDIAN e

pratection services Y25 ~77
Ono of Mo Armsuong Groug of Campanies
B850 fisgo Moad « Aeteourgn, PA 15305 » 412-78d-2580
CONMMERCIAL AGREEMENT
THIS AGREEMENT is made this lag dayof MAY. . ., 19 _29 by snd Botweon Guerdian Prolection Setvicos, Inc.
{"Sener) ang _JEVYIFER CONVERTISLES/ID {Purchaser) for
services 10 ba pedormend at IL 14 (‘e Premises’).

Tha Services {as describod below) shall inciude (check opproprislo boxes).
0 the sale and inswalialion of an emurgency detection and feposting system (iha "System®);
@ tha loase and installatan of the Systern; and /ot

(2 monitoring sorvices for the Systam or an existing system. Phone:
The cosl and doscription of the System/Sarvices sre as follows:
OEBCRIPTION CasT

J_-_CONTROL PANEL YISTA 20 tnetaltation: JNO_CHARGE.

J = XEXRAD AR=6128 Less Deposit _M/A

A= TIZ IN ERISTING PARTS Balance Due®: R1A

1OT o NON-UNION LABOR, ¥ MML—-—— ("Subject fo Agpilcatie Tax)

CUSTOMER RRSSQNSIBIY FOR AC.PONER OQUTLEL. TRLE-2 . Poyable 8s follows:

SFRVICY & PERMIT TPES

Monihly Leasing Fae 3.
Monthly Mapitoring Fea | JES——

7 FA, Monthly Opon/Closs Reports | S —— ]
Wg ) 5 . TOTAL MONTMLY CHARGES*{338.00
Clor

Zivd I rXd 7Y~ (*Subjoct I Applicadio Tax)
4

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: AXLL QUARTERLY =

617 CROSSWAYS. RARK DR.,HOCRAURY .Y 11797

PLEASE READ THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS
ON YHE FRONT AND BACK OF THIS AGREEMENT BEFORE SIGNING.
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D. Terms Appiying to Monitoring Service O

. Obtigation. The Purchaser and Seller agree that Seller's oniy cbligation under the Manktor-
Ing Service portion of this Agreament shall bo to monitor eignals recolved and to raspond
thersto. Saller, upon the recelpt of a signal from the Purchaser's Premises, shall make overy
rensonable effort to transmit notification of the alarm y to the police, fire or other
authorities and/or the person or persons whose names and telephone numbers are set
in the "Responsible Party Data®. unless there I3 just cause to assume that an

-

! \
\l / ..
that the digital control device and any

4. Return of Equ| The F

wireless used In with central station monltoring s the
property of Seller, and {n the avent that this Ag! should be or
or toring services ended, Seller has the right to ramove sald devices during regular

business hours upon notice to the Purchaser.

condition doas not exist.

Termination. In the avent that the Purchaser fails or refuses to make payment for services
furnishad or to be lumished, Seller will glve the Purchasar at laast thirty (30) days notioe of
termination of such sarvices and, upon giving such notice, this agreement and all of Seller's
responsibliities hereunder shall come to an end as il the date fixed In such notice was the
term fixed in the Agreement between Seller and the Purchaser. Purchaser shall be liable to
Seller for the amounts due for the original or extended term as set forth under *Default 8y
Purchaaer® harsin, Also this Agreement may be suspanded, at Seller's optlon, should the
Purchaser's security aquipmeni become so substantially damaged that further service is
impracticable.

3
Renewal. The term of the Monitoring Services Agreement shall h%n h?:m the
date service ia 10 be provided under this Agreement or the date this Agreement Is eigned by
Purchaser, which ever Is later. Purchagser agrees to pay the “Total Monthly Charges® listed

»

4

and renew itsell under the same terms and conditions for successive periods of
years each after the Initlal period unisss sither party gives to the other at least thinty (30)

on the reverse. This Agresment shall automatically, without action by elther party, extend :

p and Seller shall not be obligated to perform any monitoring
sarvice hgraunder during any lime when tha Purchasers telephone system shall not be
warking since signals to Seller are raceived solely by moeans of telephonic communication.
Sellar assumes no liability for interruption of service due to strike, war, riots, fleods, fire,
winds, snow, natural causes or any other causes beyond the control of Seller including
interruption in the elactrical utility service. Seller will not be required to supply service 1o the
Purchaser while interruption of service due to any such cause shall prevail or continue.
Whara radio Is used as a means of alarm transmission, Seller shall likewise not be obligated
to perform monitoring services when radio Is by static, by
static of natural causes or by natural phenomena. such as sunspot activity or solar winds.

6. Police and Fire Department Alarms. F ges that H the sig-

nals rom P 'S wiil be in police andor fire
departments or other tocations, that the personne! of such municipal police and/or fire
department or other localion are not agents of Seller, nor does Seller assume any responsi-
bllllly gr the manner in which such signals are monitored or the response, If any, to such
signals.

[

7.

days written notice prior to the expiration date of its Intention to terminate this ags
upon its original or any renswed expiration date. Time Is of the essence to suoh
ination notice. This A i8 81 in the amount of the monitoring
teos. In the avant an incraasa In monitoring feas will occur, Seller will notily the Purchasar,
in writing, no later than forty-five (46) days belare the increase |s to take effecl. The Pur-
chasar will have iwenty (20) days from the date notice is received to withdraw trom this
1] Agr p that Seller may rescind the increass within such
forty-tive (45) day period and resume the previously charged monitoring feeq thereby binding
the Purchaser to the full term of this Agresment.

of of this System. This Agresment may be suspended or can-
celled, without notice at the aption of Seller, if Sellers or Purchaser's pramisas or equip-
ment Is destroyed by fire or other phe, or 80 that It is Imprac-
tical to continue service, or in the event that Seller is unablo to render gervice as a result of
any action by any governmental authority.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Limited Warrantiss for Seller-Installed Systems

(a) Limited y. Seller that instaliation will be completed in accor-
dance with the standard installation procedures of Seller. The Inatallation Warranty shai
ion of and shall expire thoraatter

upon
unless otherwise agreed in writing betwoen Seller and Purchaser. = () “w

(I) Ramedy. Seller agreas to correct any dafect in workmanship or materials which artses
trom improper installation if such defect oocura within the instatiation warranty period and
during normal or proper use of the System.

(b) Limited Eqt y. Setler that the listed on the front of
this Agreement (tha “E: will be new when instalied, wilt conform to the Equip-
mont ordered by the Purchaser, and will be free from defects. The Equipment Warranty
shall commence upon the completion of installation and shall expire
thereafter unless otherwise agreed In writing between Sellar and Purchaser.

)
(i) Remedy. (A) Seller agrees to replacs, at its exponse, any Equipment that does not
conform 1o the Equipment ordered by the Purchaser. (B) Seller agrees to fumish a re-
placement part for any portion of the System that proves to ba defective in workmanship
or mateslal under normal use within the limited equipment warranty pericd. Seller may u:lo
ol

reconditioned parts in fulfillment of this parts are
for the unexpired term of the original warranty. (C) Seller agress to remove, send to the
manutacturer, and reinstall, at Seller's any not
Soiler that is warranted and thal proves to de delective In workmanship or matsria! under
normal use.

©) The Umited do not apply to Systems that have been damaged by
acts not within the Saller's control included but nat fimited to accident, 8T BuUrges of

or d abuse, lack of proper maintenance, alter

ations not Seller,

by farce of the elements or acts of God.
Sarvice calls which do not Involve

are not covered

5. P Purch

agrees to furnish forthwith a written list of the namas, titles,
